

**CARTILAGO BETULA- cartilago betula pellet**  
**Uriel Pharmacy Inc.**

*Disclaimer: This homeopathic product has not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration for safety or efficacy. FDA is not aware of scientific evidence to support homeopathy as effective.*

**Cartilago Betula**

Directions: FOR ORAL USE ONLY.

Dissolve pellets under the tongue 3-4 times daily. Ages 12 and older: 10 pellets. Ages 2-11: 5 pellets. Under age 2: Consult a doctor.

Active Ingredients: Betula (Silver birch leaves) 5X, Aconitum (Monkshood) 6X, Arnica 6X, Cartilago articularis (Bovine cartilage - knee joint) 8X, Stannum (Metallic tin) 8X, Aurum (Metallic gold) 10X, Allium cepa e bulbo (Onion) 17X, Formica ex animale (Red wood ant) 17X

Inactive Ingredient: Organic sucrose

Use: Temporary relief of sore muscles.

**KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

Warnings: Claims based on traditional homeopathic practice, not accepted medical evidence. Not FDA evaluated. Contains sugar. Diabetics and persons intolerant of sucrose (sugar): Consult a doctor before use. Do not use if allergic to any ingredient. Consult a doctor before use for serious conditions or if conditions worsen or persist. If pregnant or nursing, consult a doctor before use. Do not use if safety seal is broken or missing.

Questions? Call 866.642.2858  
 Uriel, East Troy, WI 53120  
 www.urielpharmacy.com

**Directions: FOR ORAL USE ONLY.**  
 Dissolve pellets under the tongue 3-4 times daily. Ages 12 and older: 10 pellets. Ages 2-11: 5 pellets. Under age 2: Consult a doctor.

**Active Ingredients:** Betula (Silver birch leaves) 5X, Aconitum (Monkshood) 6X, Arnica 6X, Cartilago articularis (Bovine cartilage - knee joint) 8X, Stannum (Metallic tin) 8X, Aurum (Metallic gold) 10X, Allium cepa e bulbo (Onion) 17X, Formica ex animale (Red wood ant) 17X

**Inactive Ingredient:** Organic sucrose

**Use:** Temporary relief of sore muscles.



**KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**  
 Warnings: Claims based on traditional homeopathic practice, not accepted medical evidence. Not FDA evaluated. Contains sugar. Diabetics and persons intolerant of sucrose (sugar): Consult a doctor before use. Do not use if allergic to any ingredient. Consult a doctor before use for serious conditions or if conditions worsen or persist. If pregnant or nursing, consult a doctor before use. Do not use if safety seal is broken or missing.

Questions? Call 866.642.2858  
 Uriel, East Troy, WI 53120  
 www.urielpharmacy.com

**Lot:**

| <b>CARTILAGO BETULA</b>                |                        |                           |                 |
|--|------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| cartilago betula pellet                |                        |                           |                 |
| <b>Product Information</b>             |                        |                           |                 |
| <b>Product Type</b>                    | HUMAN OTC DRUG         | <b>Item Code (Source)</b> | NDC:48951-3041  |
| <b>Route of Administration</b>         | ORAL                   |                           |                 |
| <b>Active Ingredient/Active Moiety</b> |                        |                           |                 |
|  | <b>Ingredient Name</b> | <b>Basis of Strength</b>  | <b>Strength</b> |

|   |                       |           |
|---|-----------------------|-----------|
| <b>BETULA PUBESCENS LEAF</b> (UNII: 84SOH0O3OO) (BETULA PUBESCENS LEAF - UNII:84SOH0O3OO) | BETULA PUBESCENS LEAF | 5 [hp_X]  |
| <b>ACONITUM NAPELLUS</b> (UNII: U0NQ8555JD) (ACONITUM NAPELLUS - UNII:U0NQ8555JD)         | ACONITUM NAPELLUS     | 6 [hp_X]  |
| <b>ARNICA MONTANA</b> (UNII: O80TY208ZW) (ARNICA MONTANA - UNII:O80TY208ZW)               | ARNICA MONTANA        | 6 [hp_X]  |
| <b>BOS TAURUS CARTILAGE</b> (UNII: UE77B10IY) (BOS TAURUS CARTILAGE - UNII:UE77B10IY)     | BOS TAURUS CARTILAGE  | 8 [hp_X]  |
| <b>TIN</b> (UNII: 387GMG9FH5) (TIN - UNII:387GMG9FH5)                                     | TIN                   | 8 [hp_X]  |
| <b>GOLD</b> (UNII: 79Y1949PYO) (GOLD - UNII:79Y1949PYO)                                   | GOLD                  | 10 [hp_X] |
| <b>ONION</b> (UNII: 492225Q21H) (ONION - UNII:492225Q21H)                                 | ONION                 | 17 [hp_X] |
| <b>FORMICA RUFA</b> (UNII: 55H0W83JO5) (FORMICA RUFA - UNII:55H0W83JO5)                   | FORMICA RUFA          | 17 [hp_X] |

### Inactive Ingredients

| Ingredient Name            | Strength |
|----------------------------|----------|
| SUCROSE (UNII: C151H8M554) |          |

### Product Characteristics

|                 |       |                     |          |
|-----------------|-------|---------------------|----------|
| <b>Color</b>    | white | <b>Score</b>        | no score |
| <b>Shape</b>    | ROUND | <b>Size</b>         | 3mm      |
| <b>Flavor</b>   |       | <b>Imprint Code</b> |          |
| <b>Contains</b> |       |                     |          |

### Packaging

| # | Item Code        | Package Description  | Marketing Start Date | Marketing End Date |
|---|------------------|--|----------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | NDC:48951-3041-2 | 1350 in 1 BOTTLE, GLASS; Type 0: Not a Combination Product | 09/01/2009           |                    |

### Marketing Information

| Marketing Category     | Application Number or Monograph Citation | Marketing Start Date | Marketing End Date |
|------------------------|--|----------------------|--------------------|
| unapproved homeopathic |  | 09/01/2009           |                    |

**Labeler** - Uriel Pharmacy Inc. (043471163)

### Establishment

| Name                | Address | ID/FEI    | Business Operations     |
|---------------------|---------|-----------|-------------------------|
| Uriel Pharmacy Inc. |         | 043471163 | manufacture(48951-3041) |

Revised: 6/2018

Uriel Pharmacy Inc.